Rule 2.33

Form 2.17B

The Insolvency Act 1986 2 n 1 i B

Statement of administrator’s proposals

Name of Company

Company number

Companies Court

Tnslar Broadcasbing Limited 02729873
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Dwvision, 248 of 2014

(full name of court)

(a) Insen full We (a)
name(a) and Dawvid Dunckley Nicholas Wood
address(es) of Grant Thornton UK LLP Grant Thornton UK LLP
adrministatorts) 30 Finsbury Square 30 Finsbury Square

London London

EC2P 2YU EC2P 2YU
*Delete as attach a copy of our proposals n respect of the administration of the above company.
apphcable

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

{b) 6 March 2014

Signed

Dated

Joint Administrator

ke

6 March 2014 el

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if
you ¢o, it will help Companies Housa to
contact you if there 1s a query on the
form

The contact information that you give
will be visible to researchers of the
public record

David J Dunckley
Grant Thornton UK LLP
30 Finsbury Square
London

EC2P 2YU

020 7184 4300
DX Number DX Exchange

SATURDAY

MR

08/03/2014 #11
COMPANIES HOUSE

| when you have completed and signed this form, please send # to the

Registrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF143UZ DX 33050 Cardiff



° Grant Thornton

—J

Qur Ref DJD/ZLC/KLM/EZF/S02266/
Your Ref

To The Creditors

Recovery 2nd Reorganisabion

Grant Thornton UK LLP
4 Hardman Square
Spinningfields
Manichester M3 3EB

T +44 [0}i64 553 6900
6 March 2014 F 44 (0)151 953 6405

www grant-thornton ¢o uk

Dear Sirs

Sunrise Radio Limited, Kismat Radio Limited,

London Media Company Limited, Time FM 107.5 Limited and
Tristar Broadcasting Limited (the Group) - All In Administration

[ refer to my appointment as joint administrator of the Group with

Nicholas Wood on 13 January 2014 Please note that we are both authorised by the
Insolvency Pracutioners Association to act as msolvency practinoners

In accordance with paragraph 49(4)(b) of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986, 1 enclose a
copy of my statement of proposals

A meeting of creditors has not been convened because, n accordance with paragraph 52(1)
of Schedule Bt to the Insolvency Act 1986, I am of the option that the company has
insufficient property to enable a distribunion to the unsecured creditors other than by virtue
of Secuon 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986

The proposals contained 1n this staternent will be deemed to have been approved by the
crecitors unless, within 8 business days of this statement being sent out, a meeting 1s
requistuoned by creditors whose debts amount to at least 10% by value of the total debts of
the company

Yours faithfuily
for and on behalf of the Group

S oo

David Dunckley

Joint Administrator

The affawrs, business and property of the Group are being managed by David Dunckley and
Nicholas Wood, appotnted as joint admuniserators on 13 January 2014

Enc

Chartered Accountants

Grant Thomion UK LLP 153 kmutsd Eabilily partership tegestered n England and Wales. No OC07742 Registored office Grant Thomton House Meiton Street, Euston Square London NW1 2EP

A Est of mawnbers 1s availabia from our rogesterad ofice  Granl Thomion UK LLP s authonsad and requiatad by the Franaial Conduct Authorty

Grant Thomion UK LLP 15 3 membar frm of Grant Thornion Intsmasonal Lid {GTIL) GTIL and the member frms are nol a workdwide partnershep Sernces are defiverad by the member firns. GTIL and
s member s a6 not agents of ang da not cbligats ona anather and ara not able for one anather’s acls of omisvons A list of personnel permtind by Grani Thomton K accepl appaniments as
nisoivency prackboners and of ther raspeciive authonsing bodies May be nspscled 2t tha above address Pleass 36 www granl homion co Lk kr brther delals




o Grant Thornton

12

9]
I

Qur Ref DJD/ZLC/KLM/EZF/S02266/PF7

To the creditors

Recovery and Reorganisation

Grant Tharmton UK LLP
4 Hardman Square
Spinminghelds
Manchester M3 3EB

T +44 {0)161 953 5900
F +44 {0}161 533 5904
www grant thornion ¢o uk

6 March 2014

Dear Surs

Sunrise Radio Limited, Kismat Radio Limited,

London Media Company Limited, Time FM 107.5 Limited and
Tristar Broadcasting Limited (together the Group) - All In
Administration

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court
Numbers: 252, 251, 250, 249 and 248 of 2014

Introduction

Following our appomtment as joint admimstrators of the Group by the qualifying floatng
charge holder, Aliied Trish Bank (GB) (the Bank) on 13 January 2014, Nicholas Wood and 1
are submutung our proposals pursuant to paragraph 49(1) of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency
Act 1986 for achieving the objecuves of the admuustratons

This report contans the nformation required by Rule 2 33 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

In accordance with paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, the
funcuons of the administrators are to be exercised by any or all of them

Statutory information
The statutory detads for each company, together wich the previous names, arc summarnsed at

Appendix A

The admunistrauon constitutes ‘'main proceedings’ under the EC Regulauon on Insolvency
Proceedings

Background to administrators’ appointment
Grant Thornton UK LLP (the firm) has previously been engaged by Sunnise Radio Limited
(SRL) on two separate occasions

1 The firm was engaged m May 2009 by SRL to assist with the potennal disposal or
part disposal of 1ts 1ssued share capatal or business and assets or the potenual
refinancing of s debt facthues  This engagement terminated prior to 1its conclusion,
and




32

33

34

35

41

42

43

44

45

46

I

The firm were subsequently engaged by SRL and the Bank in September 2013 to
assist in sdenufying and assessing available opuons This could have inclided a
disposal or part disposal ot refinancing of the Group's debt facibues “Thus
engagement was aborted prior to 1ts conclusion

Save for the above the firm has had no other prior relationship with the Group

Following a deterioration in the performance of the Group and the relauonship with the
Bank the firm were approached 1n order to assess msolvency options At this time Sunrise
Radio Limited was also subject to a winding up petition

Having considered alt the options and given the immunent winding up petition, the Bank
concluded that the most appropriate route for the Group was for 1t to be placed into
admunistration and subsequently, on 13 January 2014 petuuoned for the appomtment of
admunsstrators in accordance with paragraph of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986

The objecuve of an adrmunistrauon 1s to rescue the company as a going concern or to achieve
a better result for the company's creditors as a whaole than would be likely if the company
were wound up, or, if neither of these s reasonably practicable, to realise property 1n order to
make a distribution to one or more secured or preferenual creditors

Conduct of the administrations

Trading and financing of the administrations

Our init1al actions were to assess the funding requirements of the busmesses Having
calculated the funding requirements, the Bank was not tn a positton to fund the businesses
However, a stakeholder 1n the Group expressed a desire to fund a trading period whuilst a
going concern sale was explored

Fundimng of ¢£90,000 was recetved which covered an mitial two week trading period  As a
coandition of providing this funding, we entered mto a lock out agreement with the funder
such that we would not sell to another party whilst the funder continued to provide funding
for the businesses  However, funding for subsequent periods was not forthcoming and
therefore the aforementioned agreement was termunated

Sale of the businesses
News of the appomtments attracted significant interest and resulted 11 45 expressions of

mnterest, which subsequently developed into 21 indicative offers

These offers were recerved m hight of very limited informauon and were subject to significant
further due dihgence with the consequent nisk of price reduction

The adrunistrators set a deadline of 28 January 2014 for final offers which were to be on an
unconditienal basis with proof of funding

Following the deadline, five credible offers were received




47

48

49

52

54

In order to accelerate the sales process, and having discussed the posion at length wath both
the regulators and the transmussion providers, the admunistrators insniated a contract race

At 02 00 on Tuesday 4 February 2014 the joint adminustrarors concluded a sale of the assets
of the Group to Lyca Media IT Limited (Lyca)

Qur receipts and payments accounts covering the peniod 13 January 2014 to 4 March 2014
are attached at Appendux B

Assets and liabilities

The directors have been requested to prepare a statement of affairs of the Group, but have
not yet done s An estimate of the financial posiuon of the Group 1s attached at
Appendix C, together with a bist of the names and addresses of the creditors, the amount of
their debts and details of any security held

At this stage, 1t 1s considered that there will be no prescribed part of floaning charge assets to
be set aside for the benefit of unsecured creditors under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act
1986

Sale of the businesses
As noted above, a sale of the businesses to Lyca completed on 4 Febmary 2014 for a total
consideration of £2 mithon (plus VAT) This coasideration has been allocated as follows

Sunrise Kismat Tristar

Radio Radio Broadcasting Time FM 1075
£ Limited Limited Limited Limited Total
Broadcasting licence 969,896 969,996 24,996 25,000 1,989,988
Equipment 1 1 1 9997 10000
Contracts 1 1 1 1 4
intellectual Property 1 1 1 1 4
Stock 1 1 1 1 4
Total 970,000 970,000 25,000 35,000 2,000,000

Debtors
Due to the Group's back office function being based 1n India, 1t has proved difficult to obtain
certain management informaton in respect of the Group

The information obtained in relation to the debrors 1s kmited and indicates sums of £149,820
and £112,365 are due from Sunnse Central Services Limuted t/a Sunnse Radio Group (8CS)
to Sunrise Radio Limuted and Kismat Radio Limuted respectively  The ledger also indicates
sums of £6 78 mullion and £779,727 bewng due from Litt Corporaton Limuted to Sunnse
Radio Lumited and Kimat Radio Lumuted respectively




56

58

59

510

62

63

71

72

73

The admunstrators have written directly 1o the debtors 1n order to seeh settlenent  The
admunistrators will also contmnue to seek payment from SCS

Secured creditor
The Bank holds a fixed and floaung charge over the assets of the Group and was owed
£3 97milbon upon appomntment

At this stage, 1t 15 considered that the Bank will suffer a sigruficant shortfall on its lending

Preferential and unsecured creditors
Preferental creditors are esumated at £70,000 in respect of arrears of wages and holidav pay

Unsecured creditors are esumated at £1,942,047 across the Group

Proposals for achieving the objective of the administration
The adminstrators will pursue the objecuve of the Insolvency Act 1986 of reabising assets for
the benefit of preferential and secured creditors

The rescue of the Group 1s not achievable and a better result for the Group's creditors as 2
whole than would be likely 1f the Group were wound up cannot be achueved as the realisable
value of the Group's assets 1s not expected to be sufficient to permut payment 1n full of the
preferental and secured creditors

It 15 proposed that the administrattons will end by the admumstrators filing notices to dissolve
the compames, or if more time is needed to complete realisations after any extension of the
admunistranons, the administrators may present a petiton to wind up the companies and then
seek their appointment as compulsory hqudators  Should it transpare that there are sufficient
realisations 1n order to enable a dividend to unsecured creditors the admumstrators wall
convert the administravons 1o credutor voluntary biquidauons

Administrators' remuneration and disbursements

Pre appointment costs

Pre-adminsstranion costs unpad at the date of appomntment of the administrators may be
approved under Rule 2 67A to rank as an expense of the admunistraton  Approval of the
statement of proposals does not constitute approval etther of the adminstrators’
remuneratton or of unpaid pre-administrauon costs

As prospecuve admunistrators, we incurred ume costs of £5,850 prior to our appomtments 1n
relauon to the Groups entering admunistration These ime costs were incurred 1n
commumcatng with sohators on the formaliues of the appomtment process, informauon
gathenng and planning immediately prior to the appowntments

Post appointment costs

The basts of the adiministrators' remuneration 1s to be fixed by the creditors  If a creditors
comuitee 15 appointed at 2 meeung convened to censtder this statement of proposals or
subsequently, then this 1s a matter for the commuittee If no commuttee 15 appomted, then as
we are of the opmion that the Group has insufficient property to enable any distribution to




74

76

77

78

82

B3

be made to the preferential creditors or unsecured creditors, approval will be obtained from
the secured creditor

Background informaton regarding the fees of administrators can be found at
www tnsolvency-practiioners org uk (navigate via 'Regulauon and Guidance' to 'Creditors
Gudes to Fees') Alternatvely, we will supply this informauon by poston request

The admunstrators will request that their remunerauon be calculated according to the ume
propetly given by the administrators and their staff in attending to matters ansing in the
admunistraton  Time 15 charged in 6 mmute units

The admtnistrators will charge out of pocket expenses at cost Mileage s charged at the
standard rates used from ume to ume by Grant Thornton UK LLP VAT 15 added to
disbursement charges as necessary

Payments of the administrators’ remuncration and disbursements are to be met from funds
held in the administrations 1n priority to the claims of creditors

Total ime costs to date amount to £161,682 across the Group An aralysis of tme in
accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practuce 9 1s artached at Appendix D

Meeting of creditors
A mceting of creditors has not been convened because, in accordance with paragraph 52(1)
of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, we are of the opimion that the companies have

insuffictent property to enable a distnbution to be made to unsecured ceditors, other than by
virtue of Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986

The proposals contained 1n this statement wilt be deemed o have been approved by the
crecitors unless, within eight business days of this statement being sent out, a meeting 1s
requusitioned by creditors whose debts amount to at least 10% by value of the total debts of
the companues

Should you have any quernes mn relaton to the content of this report, please contact
Matthew Drinkwater on 0161 933 6386 or matthew dnnkwater@uk gtcom

Yours fathfully
flr and on behalf of the above Group of companues

David Dunckley
Jont Adminstrator
-~

“I'he affars, business and property of the above Group of Companics are being managed by David Dunckley and
Nicholzy Wood, appownted as jomr admunsstrators on 13 January 2014




A Group statutory information

Registercd number
Date of incorporation
Registered office

Authorised and 1ssued share
capual

Seeretary at dawe of
appomntment & sharcholdings

Darcctors at date of
appontment & sharcholdings

Regstered number
Dar of incorporation
Regustered office

Authorised and issued share
capstal

Secretary at date of
appuintrent & sharcholdings

Dhreetors at date of
appointment & shareholdings

Sunnise Radio Limied

02337575

23/01/1989

Grant Thomten UK LLP

4 Hardman Square
Spinningfields

Manchester

M3 3EB

22,500,000 ordinary 2p shares

Soma Daggar

Ravinder Kumar Jan
r Avtar L - 3,512,300
vrdinary 2p shares

Time FM 107 5 Limated

03266617

16/10/1996

Grant Thoraton UK LLP
4 Hardman Square
Spinrungfields

Manchester

M3 LB

607,500 ordinary [1 shares

Soma Daggar

[or Avear Lu

Kismat Radio Limited

05318991

22/12/2004

Carant Thornton UK LLP
4 Hardman Square
Spinnung ficlds
Manchescer

M3 IEB

| ordinary [1 share

Soma Daggar

Dr Aviar Lut

Tnstar Broadcasung
Limited

02729873

09/07/1992

Grant Thornton UK LEP

4 Hardman Squarc
Spinningfields

Manchester

M3 3EB

1,400,000 ardinary £1 shares

Sonia Daggar

Dr Avtar Tt

Appendix A

London Media
Company Limited

04973107

21/11/2003

Grant Thornton UK 1171
4 1{ardman Square
Sprnningficlds
Manchester

M3 3EB

100 ordinary £1 shares

Sorua Daggar

Dr Astar I at




Appendix B

Sunrise Radio Limited - in administration

Receipts and payments account
from 13 January 2014 to 4 March 2014

Statement
of affairs Total
£ £
Receipts
Funding contnbunon for trading 90,896 00
Licences 969,996 00
Intellectual Property 100
Fixtures & Fitungs 100
Stock 100
Contracts 100
Fined Charee VAT on Sales 194,000 00
1,254,896 00
Payments
Purchases (1) 2,150 54
Transmission services 15,256 78
Professional Fees 15,872 86
Contiactors 16,710 18
Net Wages 17,481 68
Chargeholder (1) 750,000 00
Statutory Adverusing 22320
Bank Charges 035
Vat on Purchases 6,070 69
823,766 28
Balance - 4 March 2014 L _j31,129 72
Made up as follows
Floatng Current Account 413,999 65
Barclays Account 17,130 07

431,129 72




Kismat Radio Limited - in administration

Receipts and payments account

from 13 January 2014 to 4 March 2014

Receipts

Goodwill

Intellectual Property
Fiaures & Firungs
Stock

Debror Contribunons
Fsd Ch VAT on Sales

Payments
Chargeholder (1)

Balance - 4 March 2014

Made up as follows

Floatung Current Account

Statement
of affairs

£

Total

969,996 00
100
100
100
100
194,000 00

1,164,000 00

750,000 00

750,000 00

414,000.00

414,000 00

414,000 00

Appendix B




Appendix B

London Media Company Limited - 1n
administration

Receipts and payments account
from 13 January 2014 to 4 March 2014

Statement
of affairs Total
£ £
Receipts

000

Payments
000
Balance - 4 March 2014 000

Made up as follows

000




Appendix B

Time FM 107.5 Limited - in administration

Receipts and payments account
from 13 January 2014 to 4 March 2014

Statement
of affairs Total
£ £
Receipts
Goodwill 25,000 00
[ntellectual Property 100
Fintures & Fitungs 9,997 00
Stock 100
Debtor Contributions 100
Fad Ch VAT on Sales 7,000 00
42,000 00
Payments
Banhk Charges 10 00
10 00
Balance - 4 March 2014 41,990.00
Made up as follows
Floaung Current Account 41,990 00

41,990 00




Appendix B

Tristar Broadcasting Limited - in administration

Receipts and payments account
from 13 January 2014 to 4 March 2014

Statement
of affairs Total
£ £
Receipts
Goodwill 24,996 00
Intellectual Property 100
Fixntures & Friungs 100
Stock 100
Debtor Contnbuaons 100
Fad Ch VAT on Sales 5,000 00
30,000 00
Payments
Bank Charges 1000
1000
Balance - 4 March 2014 29,990 00
Made up as follows
Floaung Current Account 29,990 00

29,990 00




- 666'6 € € 13 -
uIe8ouUn UIBHIIDUN uleMadun uiela2un uiel13aun uMmouyUNn
- T T T 1 umouyuny
- T T T T umouyun
- 166'6 1 T I umounun
(000°€L6'E) (666°LP6'E) (s00'8V6'E) (e00°€00°€) (€00°€00°€E) (noo'eL6's)
{000'E26°E) {000'cL6°E) (o00"eL6°E) {000'€£6°E) (000'€L6'E) (000'€L6°E)
- T 1 T T
- 000°S?Z 9667 966'696 966'696 umauun
3 3 3 3 3 3
a5l|eas 0} astjeal 01 asljeal 0} asi|eal 0} asl|esl 0} an|eaoog
Uwum_t_umm pajlewanls3y DmHmE_umu palewilsy UuumE_umm
I TAAL 1al YN S
3 xipuaddy

S1G3IPaJd [BlJUI2)a4d J0) D)GE[IBAR $13SSE |E}0) POIBLILS]Y

s192p jood

Spesuo)

¥2018

s3uny g saunxi4

adueys Juneoy 01 PIlqns s3assy

Ity

(89} yueg ysui pat||y
Jap|oyadieyd 0] anp ssa

dl
533U3317
a81eyd paxiy 01 123lgns $195sY

sjassy

51355y Jo Aewwng - y

NOLLISOd TVIDNVNIA Q31VIAILST




{81 90p'800°Y)

(TZ ZBE'999'F)

(86 vot'cop’s)

(29 £86'201s)

(€9 90£°€5T°S)

00 00T

00 005209

00 000°00%'T

00T

00 000°0SY

(84 90£°300'F)

{1Z ZB8'8S0'Y)

(86 ¥OT'E00'D)

(Z9 986'201°%)

(£9 90L°€0L'P)

{00 000°€L6°E)

(00 000'£56'€)

(00 000'£56°E)

(00 000'€10°E)

{00 000'5E0'E)

(84 90£°SE) (Tz Z88'10T) (86 ¥91'9v) {z9 986'68) (€9 90£'899°T)
(8¢ 90£'5£) (TZ 28B8'TOT) (86 ¥91'9v) {79 936'68) {£9 90£'899°T)
(00 000'€L6°E) (00 000°£567€) (00 000°LS6°E) {00 000'€10'%) (0D 000'SED"E)
(00 000'€L6'E) (00 666'LY6'E) (00 £00°8Y6°E) {00 £00°€00°E) (00 €£00'€00°t)

- {00 T00'6) {00 £66'8) (00 ¢66'6) (00 £66'TE)

- {00 1006} (00 £66'8) {00 £66'6) {00 £66'TE)

- {00 000'61) (00 000'6) {oo ooo'oT) {00 000°ZE)

- 00 666'6 go¢€ 00 € 00 €
W1 TALL 8L U 145

s1aqwaw spJeBas se Audidigap palewils]

|eytdes dn pajjed pue panss)

S101p3aI) spIedal se AJuainyap palewnnsy

sioypaJsd adseyd Suneoyj 01 jejUoYS

51011paJd |enuasayald uou spaedas se Aduayap palew|isy
SWHE(D [21]ud1381d uou paInaasu()

$J01IP3JI PAINIBSUN 0] I|B}IEAR S1ISSE |BlO]

umop Jy3noiq Auadoid jau jo Jed paquasaad pajewnns]
sadseys Juneoy 1aje siasse o ||EJHOYS PIIEWIIS]

adseya Suneoyy Ag paundas s1qaq

s1apjoy ad1eyd Juneo)} 1o} S|qe|IEAR S13SSE [R10] PIIEWIIS]
ajgeadde auaym Anadoad 1au jo wed paquasaid paiewnsy
$4031paJd [enuaJajald spiedoal se snjdins pajewiysy

SI0MP3JD |BIIUIIBAId
saly|Iqer]

5J0}IpaJd |B13UBIS)a1d 10} IjQEIRAR 51ISSE |B10) PIJeW s3]

sa1jIjIqen jo AJewwns - 7y
NOWISOd TVIONVYNI4d d31VIANLLST



PRI Auedwa) SRR LCPUCY
AN Auediio) Bpayy wepuot
PR Aurdwo eipdw udpuot

paywn Junsesprosg IR
PRI BULIRIPROS] JEIU |
panwn Jupiserpecag eS|
PRI Bupseaprosg s )
parwn useaprosg IS L
pRwWn MnSEIpensy sesu )
parum Rupseapeog Jesa)
panwn hupteipedag Jensu)
panun Bujiseopeosg Jelsie)
panwn Jupteprog Jeas )
PaILIT BUPLEIDEGIY JtIEI L

PRI S LOT e MUty
PRWUNT & LOT W] iy
PIIUNT € LOT ivd FwLL
PP § DT Wy i)
PN § LOT W4 Al
papwn § (03 Wy sy
PRI G LOT W44 3uny
P S J01 W4 SunL
PR § 20T WA dwit
P3HWN 5 L0T W4 dwnL

PUWN DiprY Jewsty
pawwn oipey yewsiy
PANW] Cipey yewsy
P iy Ty
BN o1pey Tewsiy
PIBLAT MPrY TEUrsy
PRULAT & pEY Jewrsiy
PIULY) upeY Yeussty
FapL:|] iprY Vewsiy

PIINLF) OpeY suung
P3N opry FsUUng
PATLrY YPEY FHIUNG
PAULLAN DIPEY ISPUNS
Palran Oipy Fuung.
paun erpey Fsuung
Paywn apey asuung
PAUWI Oy S
BIUWN Oy ISUUNS
Paur cipey asuung
PAILIT DIpRY FSULNS
PAUWI DipeY ASUUNG
PaHLr] DIpRY JsuUNg
PanIrl cipey anung
P GIRTY FHIUNS
Pajiun oipry Isuveg
PRI DIpEY FSUng
Pajiwn gipey 5ung
Patr oipey Jspung
Pajiwr oipey #sprung
P MY F5UNS
PRI Onpey Ispung
B3] ipry spung
PN Q1Y ISUUNG

pain3atun je1o)

I7 L00'T0G €

B 90E SE

VW LLTE
RLBITTE

¥ ¥91 9%

oz Les
0Q 888
TERiQ9
vL 0T
fOETT Y
05 106

ES 22T 9
005K9 1
€950 5
DO 00F

1T IRFI0T

QL E6S T
6EST8T
0L EBE IE
59 {6
6L 519

86 02509
0% 66
06000 £
09 305

79 996 &3
05876
GERITT
69 prZ'sE
QLERR T
B9 152 OF

[ xdtal
FEQT L
SLLE06

£9°90L §99 1

ey
{1981 91T
op ZE% v9
BETLBT
EGO5E E
8P EIL 06
59 v8585

$9085 %
¥E 90T ST
00 L08 82
00 000 Or
00 49T Z1¢
00 ST

v £vE P21
B €95 LT
00 08L
Q0000 £
£ £97 51
[T ¢4 %4
69852
05 165

70 STL 0EL
O §19

000 £L6 €

000 €16 €
13} ENNOWY

/e TING

ANE 11§

Rz in9

529 ¥4
ISP IING
1k 6108

oz L9

a9 0
IsrZING
NDEIN]

WHE 135
569 4
35k TINE

EFSING 15IM, DNTHLIOM
INE ¥T4D Hpre)
YOI 1205 RBAIIM

YL 99N

] Yinorg

niy 015 \y#nojg
Buiwjepog Fuyses samon
ST WM vopu]
306 4tmy

3 Aoug g1

XIS 15T DNIHLEOM
FSYIQK 15M uoRaYY I
VDZ 1705 HFBIPOUM
v aen Hemiad
DVE [Hd Yud
amotm

Rwnepog Auiysey Juamol
6 4TM

¥ T Asdnug 1

RILLIH IS SNIHLEOM
APy P
INE¥ID HPI®)
4T 26HA wrying oy
v 38N rAnad

149 680 PP
SATwidm uapual
306 4TMm

uopUo] pROY afpir yuemyinos ez
yd a2 A O Aigisg g1

EFIING AN ONIHLBOM
aDs LMl xFSHPPIW
w0 oS JUEIYPIUIAN

DvLsan

249 fym uothuiem
ngs 1oy

149 6A0

SAT YIOM

589 +8 weyuruag
AT SM vepuo]
DMT (80

P IING XITINT 1M
0L TEDY

9OF £81) Apydsaey
T T3 SaNYD
197 86Ha

aos imt

TTELN ERCE
oI 1205

Lisalwy

aveE vED uopuoy

proy uayduiueg
ARp UMAIY
HNOD AJMEL)

Healag

pecd e 1

NIy ylnquipl TrE
g s5ISNG |y AIGqQy
LAA15 PRIXD MaAN S5
uspua]

FN0H uouve

proy uoituieg

0rT x0d Qd

unas Admery

PROY 1asedy
POy puaung 002
uopuo)

Jakd s83uisng [N Aagqy
uapuoy

Fsnoy vouue)

proy vmurg

PrOY SIpQUIED 163D 5L
Aepy umpsy

weyng

peoy Jase{
Playauey

12215 pIOJKQ M3N 55
uapuT

FSNOH Ap1sidaly
FNOH UOLUED

proy uoiBuuieg
YoM

HNOJ Ammeny

peoY Jasesy

wepue

Bupray

piayaieH

133415 pIoyxQ) MIN $5
uopucy

FENOH LOULED
uopuey

uopue)

PPET X09 Od

lImfznog

peoy vathuiseg
Fuipeay

Rieg stausng Apydiae]
Hipe)

pEDY VORI
weysng
Yuomanyy

AeAR UBIILDY
WNOD Adpmen)
PI3iey

yeysiapun ¢

Mnoy 33pug uolupung Asuaagiul 3 ooy Juawatruely 193q
01 Y08 Od
Juupedaq uawaBeueyy pasy

peoy Rty (2
sreid sjLew 1§
dHD y2norg
DT
JooH 19
118 taurer Jaddn |
Wedy SUMIALY PN FWBUHINARS AUy
I00H 3TpUQ UOLRULINGAIUSAIOS) T§ IURIIUOJUT TURLITTUEW 1930
HIRIPIOS 0 F UAYO) piemoy
wawyedag uaoateueyy rpasy

ENOH YurIsdy £1

FENOH PULI|I3AUY

1aans Jaseliew £F

A 4L

Yaars Sawey saddp |
SIS A H

weay A
nnoy alpug uorluiung L) H 199
A1UaD STaurNg ay)

Qe g 0d

moy 33uapIAGLg

FIN0H Yuerdy (3

PEOY PODMYLICN GTT

400 1g

192415 sawer Jaddn [

SUGENIUNUILOTY JO INHG

WEI] SIUMUAE, puUNpay A OR)

¥snoy afpug vordur Asanosu] g {0 %30
Aepnunrg

wawpedag suawaltuey vpass

SNOH YuErIY (3
FENOY Aepeaey
12315 pug mIN 68
PECY LI3ISEA 5
ProY possyLeN IT
10014 19

133135 S SN |
WL NUIWARY JOUEDUNPIY 3UNUILII ARG Aduaa bt
13ans Py £
13305 PIBGIM St
[i2une Buipey

Pead yos 15

#N0H 23pug vorniung AJUINOSU| 1§ WML HuaTtue 193]
007 x08 Od

WSNOY uAlg

AP UMDID

uno) v [

MOY IIAIA0SY

hepy uein

prsAvuids

wawpedag juswsdevey 1pan
AR ujlqIE]

SUAIH I 4004 PuZ
Ssis0av

SWOLSND 7§ MUY WH
N0y sHurdED
Py ek

P dIoARA

113unod yinoicg yinors

PI vOniEI2UAG 358

1 {inisanaiag Bujindwo) opey
sefen

PH ANeULOU3 mydesBouoyy
PuUny IXUENSU) [EUOEN
SWOLE) 7 FNUIAIY WH
300K s2uedwa)

P eabiy

03 @ ey

PLIAIOA PA

03I WIYINOS

PH (OBWWT) SIS

P1) $321A535 Bunndwo? oipey
1] Saurunopag ydesBousyy
PNy SouTATSUL |FUOHEN
SWOISNY 2 MUY WH

1 ATy UONUIAI L 1S 14
noH s+wedwa)

wioasja) yIug

233 7%

pi] 1sepeoug J3jaday

P1) efey

PI) #2uRMLOp34 HyderSoucyy
won0

Puny EIATU| |EUDIIEN
SWIQLEN) F MHIIADY INH

P11 Pupiseapeasg Afs ysiug
P17 eAbry

PRI EA

1aneg ALn

SlPLNaYY ATHS

113943 usayInog

PAUWI) BEOpIEc.g Sajaday
papwr] sefey

PRI FIULOLIY HEeIIousYY
Puf§ AUEINSLY |EUONTN

PN Rl EpHY

3.11U37 FTAUISNG KPP F IUNH [ K
Fugey jo YIN0Iog USGPUEY
PR0ISIIAET W) weD]

PITIT SAHALIG OIPTY [EGO[D) LU0} uea]
WA BURYY /L PIY T DSH
SWAISAT T IVIAIY WH

P17 dnoug oipey |eudhg

SJEsIpas}

NOH Auedwio)

revhg D

Ad UORENUMUOIFIL YHILg
Funredpiroig Axs yuing

SEQ ysLg

P1) taibry

Jaiem Aoy

{§9) yueg ysut paqy
INYH




1€ ST $T0Z/E0/¥0 VO P

B st Y
{600 mom 9St'LTT  [6t £SE
B T4 S Lﬂco L5b'S S1 bZ
1L29E . 4SL6LS'4S 52 851
00 05E ,...wf.aﬁo 59£'1 0s €
%, 1. .00 00
Bt 10€. 05 orv'e 0z b7
m 06€ anms.mm 65 TH1
ey ST

A Baw uu 544

- Jnr.c.-}? a[:n: -
' L leoy

i

100 £€Z°6

5S LS

3 . (2w11) 33ep 03 pajNq 5934 [€IOL

.

WSETT

OF 9E6'6T

6‘1

$9'S8T

S€ I

12301

00 18

ST 11

00 ££9°S

Bupe.),

~

<

SZ 821

Sjossy
3O uoeseay

£l

suoiebiysaaur

pouad sniey

Ok €

S8 Of

05 f22's

09 Z

SJ03Ip3I)

Si1H

08 960°S

08 05

5E Tk

Buuueld pue

vogeQsIupy

SiH

)

I\u

f=m

-
o

4:
. Jojensunupy e

PO T

Ry

suoioesuen |y pouad uogiesues]
SISATYNY 1S0D IWIL 6 dIS - 99TTOTNES - YOIRASILIUDY U] - palnu] olpey asdunsg




BE €42
00 562

vE 96T

8€ 21 p10Z/£0/v0 vo paluug

- -

SLEOT'S  |OEEE

sewr oo

w8t sov

SLwpTh S8l

R
oL

S7 988 oLs
—— R
ST 988 0Ls
F SIH
Jojealsinupy

05 £8b'2 09 sz
w m\mw.; "o
00 8621 ok v
QM. 229"l !,om g
05807 Ov6
] s1H
dAIMIXT

00 OEL

00 08

00 059
.o
¥

Jabeuey

00T

|14

LT

SIH

uoIoY | JueIS) @

7 * (w1} a1ep 0} paqjiq S93y |RI0L
_U| ] ) et
_ ! Buipedj)

_ h n i 5955y
| JO UOIRSI|RIY

suonebnsaaur

) pouad m...un:L i

| , 6ujuuelg pue’
uonEnSIHIWPY,

1muped

suomIBsSuURl) Iy polsad uonDesuest

SISATVNY 1SOD JNWLL 6 dIS - PSSO00ZT0EN - UOHELAISIUILPY U] - PRI OIPEY JRLISTY




Ob €1 $102/£0/t0 U0 pajuud

b 69Z ST ELE'9 S9 €T
00 862 00 987 08
b

86 967 05 S£6 ST E
7 — = A —— o — -
| N _
, 06 S62 05 Sbe'T 06

08 £52 SZ95L°¢ 08 b1

ajey

ApH Bay F hu..:

=301

ST EpL 08 b

Jojensunupy

00 086y
00952

05 558

08 §+4'1
00 £¥6T
3

anignaxy

06 ¥

los 8

SIH

Jabeury

SL1

-4

0g i

S4H

uojuiIoy | Juels) @

F (swLl) 93ep 03 paj|iq 5334 |eI0L

_
SR e

7 SH

wRuued

e i) O
Buipery

s}y
JO uoneseYYy

suonebisaaur
pouad smeiy

S101IpRID

6uiuue|gd pue
uonessIuRupyY

suoipesuen jiy  pouad uomesues ]
SISATYNY 1S02 JWLL 6 dIS - BZBOOTOET - 38s1unupy uj - pajswr Auedwo) eipajy uopuc




ET 692
00 S6T

20 96t

£ (82

SS 1T

ajey
AH Bay

- T
00 960°0T !0S LE

0S £16°T 059

05 0781 |51 9
:

0§ 6122 0L L

05 Zvl'p 151 41

£F Z1 bT0Z/E0/60 U0 pAULd

lsay

12304

———

0S SOT'T

+

10jensiuupy

S0L

599

SIH

05 06t'8 Hloc (14

ﬁm\hﬁm.al . 0s 9
05 0be'T 06 &
et o
00687 ‘e s
3 “Ex
JAINIIXG

SISATVYNY L1500 JWIL 6 dIS - L5600T0¢€1 -

0G 08 LT4

00 0Tt 0zl

sabeuen

uojUIOY | JUBIC) @

3 (suny) ajep o3 pajnq sasy (€301

oL

" buipesy
_ sssy
JO uonesIeay

“ suonebiysaaug

_ pauad m:.um_.:

|
k] S4H

toupiey

SIOUPIID '

- Bujuueld pue
| WOIESIVUPY

A

suonaesuedy iy  pouad uonpesuel |
UOREASIUILPY Ul - PAUWI §'Z0T W4 SwiL




86 697
00 S6Z

2€ 967

00 562

[4 444

aey
AlJH bBay

S¢ 1 #10Z/€0/b0 uo pajuLd

R |

scTse's  |S0ZE
05 Sbb'T lo6 &
05 20b'1 ey

{

|
005907 {00¢
T 7l
'SLPEL'E bow &1
-t - I
3 _w_:

el

SL OE6 065
_ e e
R
~ e o
R
SZ D£6 065
| I i
|3 SIH

J03eNSppPY

0022T°L
0S Sbb'1

il

—-—

10 ¥2

J

06 v

05 £ZE'1

00 590°7

00 v8E°T

IAIINDBXT]

ol 00S

00 08

00 0Zk

Jabeuep

5¢

o1

S4H

uojuIOY | JUBIC) @

7 {(owul) o3ep 03 pajq $33y e30)

& _
v s1essy

40 uonEsIeay

. suonehnsaauy

Buluugyg pue]

| UOREISIUIIPY
- +

1puped

suonoesuel] iy pouad uonsesuel )

SISATVNV LSOD IWIL 6 d15 - 85600T0EL - I8NSILNLIPY Ul - pajiwi] bunsedpeolg Jejsu)

m:_vn‘..:

' pouad smyei,

_ =0

t
b

A

|
|7 S4H __

r




